
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 195 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE I~ATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF TEE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. ~hat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

N~me Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Accounting Department: 

40-307 Barbara Lay 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Department: 
(The following employees): 
24-001 Rhonda Majors 
24-002 Mark Williams 
24r003 Eddie Brown 
24-004 Victoria Johnson 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Intern 117 

Laborer Helper 143 

4.50 Hr. 

3.50 Hr. 

06-15-86 

06-02-86 
06-02-86 
06-02-86 
06-02-86 

Power DePartment: 

20-392 Salvatore Sberna laborer 152 6.115 Hr. 06-05-86 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Administration Department: 
(The followlng employees): 

50-001 
50-002 
50-003 
50-004 
50-006 
54-031 
54-032 
57-019 
57-020 
57-021 

Charlotte Brown 
Ronald Smith 
Joetta Vaughn 
Gerald Haynes 
Richard Kappa 
Jana Fell 
Tracie Taylor 
5~ylvester Williams 
Robert Blaine 
Anthony Milner 

Part-time Operator 
438 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

06-06-86 
06-03-86 
06-04-86 
06-06-86 
06-07-86 
06-02-86 
06-02-86 
06-07-86 
06-07-86 
06-07-86 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GP~d3E AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-711 Thomas McTier 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DMSION 
Public Relations Department: 

40-349 Denise Stewart 

TO: Section Supv. 
Gr. B 

FROM: Asst. Section 
Supv. 645 

Info. Clerk/ 
Teller 472 

~ROM: Asst. Teller 
290 

1168.00 Bi-Wk 

1133.50 Bi-Wk 

930.50 Bi-Wk 

763.50 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

EX}K~UTIVE DEPARTMENT 

40-408 Charles Sullivan 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

TO: Sr. Staff 
Asst. Gr. G 

21-150 

FROM: Supt. of Bus 
Op. Gr. G 

1530.00 Bi-Wk 

1509.00 Bi-W~ 

P~bin White TO: Upholster 455      8.725 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437    8.505/12.15 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equivment Department: 

Winford Terrentine ii-820 TO: General Supv. 
Shops Gr. F 

FROM: General Supv. 
Shops Gr. F 

1374.00 Bi-Wk 

1355.00 Bi-Wk 

06-18-86 

06-29-86 

06-29-86 

05-20-86 

06-15-86 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT: 

40-059 Kenneth Sislak TO: Operations 
Staff Asst. 
Gr. F 

1511.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Dir. of 
Tech. Sets. 
Gr. F 

1511.00 Bi-Wk 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 
(The following e~ployees): TO: Money Handler 

492 
12.15 Hr. 

40-232 
40-371 

Jessie Wright 
Eugene Weaver 

FROM: Magazine Clk 
491 

12.15 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Administration Department: 
(The following employees): 

4-001 Kenneth Carr 
4-007 Norman Prince 
4-022 Fred Watts 
4-023 Rennet Harrell 
4-024 Cory Williams 
7-030 Eddie Gibb~ 
7-044 Michelle Willi~ms 
7-057 ConleyConway 
9-016 Ricardo Davis 
9-033 Virgilio Devera 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
C~rator 438 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

06-29-86 

06-29-86 
06-29-86 

05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
05-25-86 
06-01-86 
06-01-86 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June 17, 1986 

Vi%e~/ ~Pre~ident 


