MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
FISCAL DIVISION Accounting Department:									
40-307	Barbara Lay	Intern 117	4.50 Hr.	06-15-86					
24-001 24-002	ment: ing employees): Rhonda Majors Mark Williams	Laborer Helper 143	3.50 Hr.	. 06-02-86 06-02-86					
24-003 24-004	Eddie Brown Victoria Johnson			06-02-86 06-02-86					
Power Depart	ment: Salvatore Sberna	Laborer 152	6.115 Hr.	06-05-86					
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS									
	DIVISION cration Department: ing employees):	Part-time Operator	7.90/12.15 Hr.						
50-001 50-002 50-003 50-004 50-006 54-031 54-032 57-019 57-020 57-021	Charlotte Brown Ronald Smith Joetta Vaughn Gerald Haynes Richard Kappa Jana Fell Tracie Taylor Sylvester Williams Robert Blaine Anthony Milner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		06-06-86 06-03-86 06-04-86 06-06-86 06-07-86 06-02-86 06-07-86 06-07-86 06-07-86					

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS	DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

21-711 Thomas McTier

TO: Section Supv.

1168.00 Bi-Wk 06-18-86

Gr. B

FROM: Asst. Section 1133.50 Bi-Wk

Supv. 645

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Public Relations Department:

40-349 Denise Stewart TO: Info. Clerk/

930.50 Bi-Wk 06-29-86

Teller 472

FROM: Asst. Teller

763.50 Bi-Wk

290

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

40-408 Charles Sullivan TO: Sr. Staff

1530.00 Bi-Wk

06-29-86

Asst. Gr. G

FROM: Supt. of Bus

1509.00 Bi-Wk

Op. Gr. G

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

21-150

Robin White

TO: Upholster 455

8.725 Hr.

05-20-86

FROM: Operator 437

8.505/12.15 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

21-820 Winford Terrentine TO: General Supv. 1374.00 Bi-Wk

06-15-86

Shops Gr. F

FROM: General Supv. 1355.00 Bi-Wk

Shops Gr. F

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

EXECUTIVE	DEPARIMENT:

40-059	Kenneth Sislak	TO:	Operations Staff Asst. Gr. F	1511.00 Bi-Wk	06-29-86
		FROM:	Dir. of Tech. Sers. Gr. F	1511.00 Bi-Wk	
FISCAL DIV	/ISION				
Revenue De (The follo	epartment: owing employees):	TO:	Money Handler 492	12.15 Hr.	
		FROM:	Magazine Clk 491	12.15 Hr.	
40-232 40-371	Jessie Wright Eugene Weaver			•	06-29-86 06-29-86
OPERATIONS					
Bus Administration Department: (The following employees):		TO:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
4-001 4-007 4-022 4-023 4-024 7-030 7-044 7-057 9-016 9-033	Kenneth Carr Norman Prince Fred Watts Renner Harrell Cory Williams Eddie Gibbs Michelle Williams Conley Conway Ricardo Davis Virgilio Devera		-		05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 05-25-86 06-01-86

Adopted:

June 17, 1986

ice-/ President

Attest:

Secretary-Oreasurer